Year
1965
1966
1967
1972
1973
1978
1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984
1985

1986

1987
1988

1989

1990

1991
1993
1994

1995

1996
1997
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HUSKERS IN THE MAJOR LEAGUE DRAFT

The following is a list of all Nebraska draftees since
1965. The Major League Baseball First-Year Player
Draft began in 1965, while the secondary phase,
which was for players who were drafted but did not
sign, was in effect until 1987.

Name Club Round
Stan Bahnsen ~ New York Yankees 8th
Gary Neibauer ~ Atlanta Braves 2nd
Bob Churchich  Atlanta Braves 31st
Gene Stohs ! Chicago White Sox 3rd
Gene Stohs#  Cleveland Indians 2nd
Tim Carroll Chicago Cubs 26th
Jim McManus #  Chicago Cubs 2nd
Jeff Hunter ! Baltimore Orioles 9th
Pete O'Brien Texas Rangers 15th
Val Primante Houston Astros 17th
Joe Scherger!  New York Mets 22nd
Tim Burke Pittsburgh Pirates 2nd
Stan Haas Texas Rangers 14th
Jeff Hunter Boston Red Sox 25th
Joe Scherger  San Diego Padres 26th
Chris Chavez  Los Angeles Dodgers  17th
Mike Harlander New York Mets 31st
Steve Stanicek  S.F. Giants 1st (No. 11)
Steve Gehrke ! Los Angeles Dodgers  12th
Roger Hill Seattle Mariners 14th
John Mason Toronto Blue Jays 20th
Todd Oakes!  Chicago White Sox 22nd
Dan Boever!  Toronto Blue Jays 23rd
Bob Sebra Texas Rangers 5th
Dan Boever Cincinnati Reds 8th
Matt Butcher Minnesota Twins 14th
Anthony Kelley  Houston Astros 18th
Turner Gill'! New York Yankees 18th
Todd Oakes San Francisco Giants ~ 20th
Jeff Anderson ! Oakland Athletics 20th
Steve Gehrke  San Francisco Giants ~ 32nd
Ben Amaya Seattle Mariners 33rd
Jeff Anderson  Chicago White Sox 16th
Bill McGuire Seattle Mariners 1st (No. 27)
Jeffrey Mays Toronto Blue Jays 5th
Mark Davis Minnesota Twins 8th
Jeff Carter San Francisco Giants 9th
Mike Duncan  Oakland Athletics 10th
Burt Beattie ! Minnesota Twins 29th
Kip Gross New York Mets 4th
Paul Meyers San Francisco Giants 4th
Phil Harrison Chicago Cubs 16th
Larry Mims Baltimore Orioles 16th
Burt Beattie Minnesota Twins 30th
Joel Sealer ! New York Yankees 36th
Pat Leinen ! New York Mets 9th
Tim Pettengill  St. Louis Cardinals 22nd
John Lepley St. Louis Cardinals 24th
Joe Federico St. Louis Cardinals 30th
John Kohli Seattle Mariners 38th
Pat Leinen Baltimore Orioles 26th
Ken Sirak Philadelphia Phillies 35th
Bobby Benjamin Milwaukee Brewers 4th
Shawn Buchanan!Pittsburgh Pirates 31st
Kevin Jordan New York Yankees 17th
Dale Kistaitis Toronto Blue Jays 26th
Shawn Buchanan Chicago White Sox 25th
Brian McAm Oakland Athletics 26th
Marc Sagmoen  Texas Rangers 13th
Casey Deskins  Florida Marlins 70th
Troy Brohawn  San Francisco Giants 4th
Derek Dukart New York Yankees 19th
Darin Erstad California Angels  1st (No. 1)
Alvie Shepherd  Baltimore Orioles 1st (No. 21)
Jed Dalton California Angels 19th
Craig Sanders  Kansas City Royals 35th
Mel Motley Cleveland Indians 29th
Todd Sears Colorado Rockies 3rd

1998
1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

Patrick Driscoll  Philadelphia Phillies

Steve Fish Anaheim Angels
Bryan Schmidt ~ San Diego Padres
Matt Schuldt ~ Tampa Bay Devil Rays
Ken Harvey Kansas City Royals
Brian Johnson  Kansas City Royals

Jamal Strong  Seattle Mariners

Adam Shabala  San Francisco Giants
Andy Bent Atlanta Braves

Justin Cowan  Kansas City Royals
Scott Fries Chicago Cubs

Trevor Bullock  Philadelphia Phillies
Adam Stern Atlanta Braves

John Cole Seattle Mariners

Dan Johnson  Oakland Athletics
Thom Ott Los Angeles Dodgers

Houston Astros
St. Louis Cardinals

Brian Rodaway
Shane Komine !

R.D. Spiehs San Francisco Giants
Matt Hopper ! San Francisco Giants
Jeff Leise | Anaheim Angels
Shane Komine  Oakland Athletics
Waylon Byers  Florida Marlins

Jed Morris Oakland Athletics

Colorado Rockies
Philadelphia Phillies
San Diego Padres
St. Louis Cardinals
Milwaukee Brewers
Cleveland Indians
St. Louis Cardinals

Aaron Marsden
Matt Hopper
Jeff Leise
Jason Burch
Drew Anderson
Justin Pekarek
Jake Mullinax

Mike Sillman St. Louis Cardinals
Dustin Timm ! Milwaukee Brewers
Phil Shirek ! Cleveland Indians

Quinton Robertson St. Louis Cardinals
Alex Gordon

24th
22nd
32nd
33rd
5th
24th
6th
10th
16th
20th
25th
27th
3rd
Sth
7th
10th
16th
19th
33rd
36th
7th
9th
21st
36th
3rd
10th
12th
21st
24th
8th
14th
21st
26th
44th
44th

Kansas City Royals 1st (No. 2)

Brian Duensing  Minnesota Twins 3rd
Zach Kroenke ~ New York Yankees 5th
Joe Simokaitis ~ Chicago Cubs 10th
Curtis Ledbetter Seattle Mariners 18th
Brett Jensen!  Washington Nationals ~ 23rd
Joba Chamberlain  New York Yankees 1st (No. 41)
Jeff Christy Minnesota Twins 6th
Luke Gorsett St. Louis Cardinals 7th
Brett Jensen Detroit Tigers 14th
Tony Watson ! Baltimore Orioles 17th
Ryan Wehrle ! Cincinnati Reds 18th
Brandon Buckman  St. Louis Cardinals 19th
Jared Cranston  San Francisco Giants ~ 34th
Drew Bowman  Cincinnati Reds 5th
Matt Foust Pittsburgh Pirates 6th
Tony Watson Pittsburgh Pirates 9th
Luke Wertz Philadelphia Phillies 13th
Steve Edlefsen  San Francisco Giants ~ 16th
Andrew Brown  St. Louis Cardinals 18th
Charlie Shirek  Chicago White Sox 23rd
Thad Weber!  Cincinnati Reds 35th
Aaron Pribanic ~ Seattle Mariners 3rd
Dan Jennings  Florida Marlins 9th
Jake Opitz Chicago Cubs 12th
Johnny Dorn Florida Marlins 15th
Thad Weber Detroit Tigers 16th
Mitch Abeita New York Yankees 19th
Zach Herr San Diego Padres 38th
Mike Nesseth | Los Angeles Angels 15th
Jeff Tezak Chicago White Sox 24th
Adam Bailey ! New York Yankees 38th
Michael Mariot  Kansas City Royals 8th
Ryan Hughes  Oakland Athletics 16th
Mike Nesseth  Philadelphia Phillies 17th
Adam Bailey Houston Astros 23rd
Sean Yost ! Boston Red Sox 24th
Cody Asche Philadelphia Phillies 4th
Casey Hauptman New York Mets 26th
Kash Kalkowski ! Kansas City Royals 50th

KN

2012 Travis Huber Minnesota Twins

Kale Kiser Chicago White Sox
Richard Stock  Cleveland Indians
Khiry Cooper  Boston Red Sox
Chad Christensen ! Miami Marlins
2013 Chad Christensen  Minnesota Twins
2014 Pat Kelly Minnesota Twins
Aaron Bummer  Chicago White Sox
Zach Hirsch Milwaukee Brewers
2015 Tanner Lubach  L.A. Angels of Anaheim
Blake Headley ~ Chicago Cubs
Josh Roeder New York Yankees
Colton Howell I San Diego Padres
2016 Ryan Boldt Tampa Bay Rays
Max Knutson Baltimore Orioles
Ben Miller ! Pittsburgh Pirates
2017 Jake Meyers Houston Astros

Seattle Mariners
Tampa Bay Rays
Houston Astros
Philadelphia Phillies
Los Angeles Angels
Cleveland Indians

Luis Alvarado !
Scott Schreiber !
Scott Schreiber
Jesse Wilkening
Luis Alvarado
Matt Waldron

2018

2019

23rd
23rd
23rd
25th
35th
25th
12th
19th
19th
9th
20th
21st
27th
2nd
12th
32nd
13th
13th
26th
9th
14th
17th
18th

2020 No players drafted. Draft was only five rounds

due to COVID-19.

2021 Spencer Schwellenbach Atlanta Braves
Cade Povich Minnesota Twins
Cam Wynne Philadelphia Phillies

2nd
3rd
20th

I - Drafted, but did not sign; # - January Secondary

Phase

AWy,

2023 MEDIA GUIDE



ket

HUSKERS IN THE MAJOR LEAGUE DRAFT

BY ORGANIZATION

Atlanta: Gary Neibauer (1966), Bob Churchich (1967), Andy Bent (2000),
Adam Stern (2001), Spencer Schwellenbach (2021)

Baltimore: Jeff Hunter (1979), Larry Mims (1986), Pat Leinen (1989), Alvie
Shepherd (1995), Tony Watson (2006), Max Knutson (2016)

Boston: Jeff Hunter (1980), Sean Yost (2010), Khiry Cooper (2012)
Chicago-AL: Gene Stohs (1972), Todd Oakes (1982), Jeff Anderson
(1984), Shawn Buchanan (1991), Charlie Shirek (2007), Jeff Tezak (2009),
Kale Kiser (2012), Aaron Bummer (2014)

Chicago-NL: Tim Carroll (1978), Jim McManus (1979), Phil Harrison
(1986), Scott Fries (2000), Joe Simokaitis (2005), Jake Opitz (2008), Blake
Headley (2015)

Cincinnati: Dan Boever (1983), Ryan Wehrle (2006), Drew Bowman (2007),
Thad Weber (2007)

Cleveland: Gene Stohs (1973), Mel Motley (1996), Justin Pekarek (2004),
Phil Shirek (2004), Richard Stock (2012), Matt Waldron (2019)

Colorado: Todd Sears (1997), Aaron Marsden (2003)

Detroit: Brett Jensen (2006), Thad Weber (2008)

Houston: Val Primante (1979), Anthony Kelley (1983), Brian Rodaway
(2001), Adam Bailey (2010), Jake Meyers (2017), Scott Schreiber (2018)
Kansas City: Craig Sanders (1995), Ken Harvey (1999), Brian Johnson
(1999), Justin Cowan (2000), Alex Gordon (2005), Michael Mariot (2010),
Kash Kalkowski (2011)

Los Angeles-AL: Darin Erstad (1995), Jed Dalton (1995), Steve Fish
(1997), Jeff Leise (2002), Mike Nesseth (2009), Tanner Lubach (2015), Luis
Alvarado (2018)

Los Angeles-NL: Chris Chavez (1981), Steve Gehrke (1982), Thom Ott
(2001)

Miami: Casey Deskins (1993), Waylon Byers (2002), Dan Jennings (2008),
Johnny Dorn (2008), Chad Christensen (2012)

Milwaukee: Bobby Benjamin (1990), Drew Anderson (2003), Dustin Timm
(2004), Zach Hirsch (2014)

Minnesota: Matt Butcher (1983), Mark Davis (1985), Burt Beattie (1985),
Burt Beattie (1986), Brian Duensing (2005), Jeff Christy (2006), Travis
Huber (2012), Chad Christensen (2013), Pat Kelly (2014), Cade Povich
(2021)

New York-AL: Stan Bahnsen (1965), Turner Gill (1983), Joel Sealer (1987),
Kevin Jordan (1990), Derek Dukart (1994), Zach Kroenke (2005), Joba
Chamberlain (2006), Mitch Abeita (2008), Adam Bailey (2009), Josh
Roeder (2015)

New York-NL: Joe Scherger (1979), Mike Harlander (1981), Kip Gross
(1986), Pat Leinen (1988), Casey Hauptman (2011)

Oakland: Jeff Anderson (1983), Mike Duncan (1985), Brian McArn (1991),
Dan Johnson (2001), Shane Komine (2002), Jed Morris (2002), Ryan
Hughes (2010)

Philadelphia: Ken Sirak (1989), Patrick Driscoll (1997), Trevor Bullock
(2000), Matt Hopper (2003), Luke Wertz (2007), Mike Nesseth (2010),
Cody Asche (2011), Jesse Wilkening (2018), Cam Wynne (2021)
Pittsburgh: Tim Burke (1980), Shawn Buchanan (1990), Matt Foust (2007),
Tony Watson (2007), Ben Miller (2016)

San Diego: Joe Scherger (1980), Bryan Schmidt (1998), Jeff Leise (2003),
Zach Herr (2008), Colton Howell (2015)

San Francisco: Steve Stanicek (1982), Todd Oakes (1983), Steve Gehrke
(1983), Jeff Carter (1985), Paul Meyers (1986), Troy Brohawn (1994), Adam
Shabala (2000), R.D. Spiehs (2001), Matt Hopper (2001), Jared Cranston
(2006), Steve Edlefson (2007)

Seattle: Roger Hill (1982), Ben Amaya (1983), Bill McGuire (1985), John
Kohli (1988), Jamal Strong (2000), John Cole (2001), Curtis Ledbetter
(2005), Aaron Pribanic (2008), Luis Alvarado (2017)

St. Louis: Tim Pettengill (1988), John Lepley (1988), Joe Federico (1988),
Shane Komine (2001), Jason Burch (2003), Jake Mullinax (2004), Mike
Sillman (2004), Quinton Robertson (2004), Luke Gorsett (2006), Brandon
Buckman (2006), Andrew Brown (2007)

Tampa Bay: Matt Schuldt (1998), Ryan Boldt (2016), Scott Schreiber
(2017)

Texas: Pete O'Brien (1979), Stan Haas (1980), Bob Sebra (1983), Marc
Sagmoen (1993)

Toronto: John Mason (1982), Dan Boever (1982), Jeffrey Mays (1985),
Dale Kistaitis (1990)

Washington: Brett Jensen (2005)

BY ROUND

First: Steve Stanicek (1982), Bill McGuire (1985), Darin Erstad (1995), Alvie
Shepherd (1995), Alex Gordon (2005), Joba Chamberlain (2006)

Second: Gary Neibauer (1966), Tim Burke (1980), Ryan Boldt (2016),
Spencer Schwellenbach (2021)

Third: Gene Stohs (1972), Todd Sears (1997), Adam Stern (2001), Aaron
Marsden (2003), Brian Duensing (2005), Aaron Pribanic (2008), Cade
Povich (2021)

Fourth: Kip Gross (1986), Paul Meyers (1986), Bobby Benjamin (1990),
Troy Brohawn (1994), Cody Asche (2011)

Fifth: Bob Sebra (1983), Jeffrey Mays (1985), Ken Harvey (1999), John
Cole (2001), Zach Kroenke (2005), Drew Bowman (2007)

Sixth: Jamal Strong (2000), Jeff Christy (2006), Matt Foust (2007)
Seventh: Dan Johnson (2001), Jeff Leise (2002), Luke Gorsett (2006)
Eighth: Stan Bahnsen (1965), Dan Boever (1983), Mark Davis (1985),
Justin Pekarek (2004), Michael Mariot (2010)

Ninth: Jeff Hunter (1979), Jeff Carter (1985), Pat Leinen (1988), Shane
Komine (2002), Tony Watson (2007), Dan Jennings (2008), Tanner Lubach
(2015), Scott Schreiber (2018)

10th: Mike Duncan (1985), Adam Shabala (2000), Thom Ott (2001), Matt
Hopper (2003), Joe Simokaitis (2005)

11-20: Pete O'Brien (1979), Val Primante (1979), Stan Haas (1980), Chris
Chavez (1981), Steve Gehrke (1982), Roger Hill (1982), John Mason
(1982), Matt Butcher (1983), Anthony Kelley (1983), Turner Gill (1983),
Todd Oakes (1983), Jeff Anderson (1983), Jeff Anderson (1984), Phil
Harrison (1986), Larry Mims (1986), Kevin Jordan (1990), Marc Sagmoen
(1993), Derek Dukart (1994), Jed Dalton (1995), Brian Johnson (1999),
Andy Bent (2000), Justin Cowan (2000), Brian Rodaway (2001), Shane
Komine (2001), Jeff Leise (2003), Jake Mullinax (2004), Curtis Ledbetter
(2005), Brett Jensen (2006), Tony Watson (2006), Ryan Wehrle (2006),
Brandon Buckman (2006), Luke Wertz (2007), Steve Edlefson (2007),
Andrew Brown (2007), Jake Opitz (2008), Johnny Dorn (2008), Thad
Weber (2008), Mitch Abeita (2008), Mike Nesseth (2009), Ryan Hughes
(2010), Mike Nesseth (2010), Pat Kelly (2014), Aaron Bummer (2014), Zach
Hirsch (2014), Blake Headley (2015), Max Knutson (2016), Jake Meyers
(2017), Luis Alvarado (2013), Jesse Wilkening (2018), Luis Alvarado (2018),
Matt Waldron (2019), Cam Wynne (2021)

21-30: Tim Carroll (1978), Joe Scherger (1979), Jeff Hunter (1980), Joe
Scherger (1980), Todd Oakes (1982), Dan Boever (1982), Burt Beattie
(1985), Burt Beattie (1986), Tim Pettengill (1988), John Lepley (1988),

Joe Federico (1988), Pat Leinen (1989), Dale Kistaitis (1990), Shawn
Buchanan (1991), Brian McArn (1991), Mel Motley (1996), Patrick Driscoll
(1997), Steve Fish (1997), Scott Fries (2000), Waylon Byers (2002), Jason
Burch (2003), Drew Anderson (2003), Mike Sillman (2004), Dustin Timm
(2004), Brett Jensen (2005), Charlie Shirek (2007), Jeff Tezak (2009), Adam
Bailey (2010), Sean Yost (2010), Casey Hauptman (2011), Travis Huber
(2012), Kale Kiser (2012), Richard Stock (2012), Khiry Cooper (2012), Chad
Christensen (2013), Josh Roeder (2015), Colton Howell (2015), Scott
Schreiber (2017)

31-40: Bob Churchich (1967), Mike Harlander (1981), Steve Gehrke
(1983), Ben Amaya (1983), Joel Sealer (1987), John Kohli (1988), Ken Sirak
(1989), Shawn Buchanan (1990), Craig Sanders (1995), Bryan Schmidt
(1998), Matt Schuldt (1998), R.D. Spiehs (2001), Matt Hopper (2001),

Jed Morris (2002), Jared Cranston (2006), Thad Weber (2007), Zach Herr
(2008), Adam Bailey (2009), Chad Christensen (2012), Ben Miller (2016)
41-50: Phil Shirek (2004), Quinton Robertson (2004), Kash Kalkowski
(2011)

51+: Casey Deskins (1993)

BY ROUND (SECONDARY DRAFT)

Second: Gene Stohs (1973), Jim McManus (1979)
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HUSKERS IN MAJOR LEAGUE BASEBALL

Drew Anderson (2001-03)
MLB Career: 2006
Milwaukee Brewers (2006)

Cody Asche (2009-11)

MLB Career: 2013-17
Philadelphia Phillies (2013-16)
Chicago White Sox (2017)

Stan Bahnsen (1965)

MLB Career: 1966-82

New York Yankees (1966-71)
Chicago White Sox (1972-75)
Oakland Athletics (1975-77)
Montreal Expos (1977-81)
California Angels (1982)
Philadelphia Phillies (1982)

Troy Brohawn (1992-94)
MLB Career: 2001-03
Arizona Diamondbacks (2001)
San Francisco Giants (2002)
Los Angeles Dodgers (2003)

Andrew Brown (2006-07)
MLB Career: 2011-14

St. Louis Cardinals (2011)
Colorado Rockies (2012)
New York Mets (2013-14)

Aaron Bummer (2012-14)
MLB Career: 2017-Present
Chicago White Sox (2017-Pres.)

Tim Burke (1978-80)
MLB Career: 1985-92
Montreal Expos (1985-91)
New York Mets (1991-92)
New York Yankees (1992)

Bob Cerv (1947-50)

MLB Career: 1951-62

Kansas City Athletics (1957-60)

New York Yankees (1951-56, 1960-61)
Los Angeles Angels (1961)

Houston Astros (1962)

Joba Chamberlain (2005-06)
MLB Career: 2007-16

New York Yankees (2007-13)
Detroit Tigers (2014-15)
Kansas City Royals (2015)
Cleveland Indians (2016)

Brian Duensing (2002-05)
MLB Career: 2009-18
Minnesota Twins (2009-15)
Baltimore Orioles (2016)
Chicago Cubs (2017-18)

Steve Edlefsen (2006-07)
MLB Career: 2011-12
San Francisco Giants

Darin Erstad (1993-95)

MLB Career: 1996-2009

Los Angeles Angels (1996-06)
Chicago White Sox (2007)
Houston Astros (2008-09)

Nate Fisher (2015-19)
MLB Career: 2022-Pres.
New York Mets (2022)

Alex Gordon (2003-05)
MLB Career: 2007-2020
Kansas City Royals (2007-20)

Kip Gross (1986)

MLB Career: 1990-93, 1999-2000

Cincinnati Reds (1990-92)
Los Angeles Dodgers (1993)
Boston Red Sox (1999)
Houston Astros (2000)

Ken Harvey (1997-99)
MLB Career: 2001-05
Kansas City Royals (2001-05)

Dan Jennings (2006-08)
MLB Career: 2012-2019
Miami Marlins (2012-14)
Chicago White Sox (2015-17)
Tampa Bay Rays (2017)
Milwaukee Brewers (2018)
Washington Nationals (2019)

Dan Johnson (2000-01)
MLB Career: 2005-15
Oakland Athletics (2005-08)
Tampa Bay Rays (2008-11)
Chicago White Sox (2012)
Baltimore Orioles (2013)
Toronto Blue Jays (2014)
St. Louis Cardinals (2015)

Kevin Jordan (1990)
MLB Career: 1995-2001
Philadelphia Phillies (1995-2001)

Shane Komine (1999-2002)
MLB Career: 2006-07
Oakland Athletics (2006-07)

Zach Kroenke (2003-05)
MLB Career: 2010-11
Arizona Diamondbacks (2010-11)

Ryan Kurosaki (1971-73)
MLB Career: 1975
St. Louis Cardinals (1975)

Michael Mariot (2008-10)
MLB Career: 2014-16
Kansas City Royals (2014-15)
Philadelphia Phillies (2016)

Bill McGuire (1983-85)
MLB Career: 1988-89
Seattle Mariners (1988-89)

Jake Meyers (2015-17)
MLB Career: 2021-Pres.
Houston Astros (2021-Pres.)

Gary Neibauer (1965-66)
MLB Career: 1969-73
Atlanta Braves (1969-73)
Philadelphia Phillies (1973)

RO

Pete O’'Brien (1978-79)
MLB Career: 1982-93
Texas Rangers (1982-88)
Cleveland Indians (1989)
Seattle Mariners (1990-93)

Ken Ramos (1987-89)
MLB Career: 1997
Houston Astros (1997)

Marc Sagmoen (1992-93)
MLB Career: 1997
Texas Rangers (1997)

Todd Sears (1995-97)
MLB Career: 2002-03
Minnesota Twins (2002-03)
San Diego Padres (2003)

Bob Sebra (1981-83)

MLB Career: 1985-90
Montreal Expos (1986-87)
Texas Rangers (1985)
Philadelphia Phillies (1988-89)
Cincinnati Reds (1989)
Milwaukee Brewers (1990)

Adam Shabala (1999-2000)
MLB Career: 2005
San Francisco Giants (2005)

Dwight Siebler (1957-58)
MLB Career: 1963-67
Minnesota Twins (1963-67)

Steve Stanicek (1980-82)
MLB Career: 1987, 1989
Milwaukee Brewers (1987)
Philadelphia Phillies (1989)

Adam Stern (1999-2001)
MLB Career: 2005-07; 2010
Boston Red Sox (2005-06)
Baltimore Orioles (2007)
Milwaukee Brewers (2010)

Jamal Strong (1999-2000)
MLB Career: 2003, 2005
Seattle Mariners (2003, 2005)

Tony Watson (2005-07)

MLB Career: 2011-21
Pittsburgh Pirates (2011-17)
Los Angeles Dodgers (2017)
San Francisco Giants (2018-21)
Los Angeles Angels (2021)

Thad Weber (2007-08)
MLB Career: 2012-13
Detroit Tigers (2012)

San Diego Padres (2013)
Toronto Blue Jays (2013)
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